

## RESOLUTION NO. 25-1168

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WINSTON OREGON CITY COUNCIL, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PREPARE AND PROCESS A LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENT PACKAGE TO THE WINSTON MUNICIPAL CODE TO ALLOW RECREATIONAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARIES WITHIN THE INCORPORATED AREA OF WINSTON.

**WHEREAS** Oregon voters approved Ballot Measure 91 in 2016 which legalized the use of marijuana products for recreational purposes; and,

**WHEREAS** in November of 2020 the citizens of Winston voted to ban recreational marijuana, but approved taxing local retailers 3% of gross sales; and

**WHEREAS** the Winston City Council declares the need to consider the permittance of marijuana retailers within the corporate limits through the public hearing process.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, THE CITY OF WINSTON OREGON CITY COUNCIL:

**SECTION 1.** The City Manager is hereby authorized to prepare and process a legislative amendment package to be presented to the Planning Commission for recommendation to City Council as outlined in Staff Report No. 25-003, attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

**SECTION 2.** This resolution shall be in effect upon the date of its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WINSTON OREGON CITY COUNCIL ON THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH 2025.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR ON THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH 2025.

Attest:		Christie Knutson, Mayor
	Cindu M. Sarti, Citu Recorder	